
2010 MSHSL Section 8AA Championships Girls 
Fergus Falls     Oct. 29, 2010 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Monticello               51    2    4   11   13   21   24   27  15:20.2  1:07.9 
  2 Brainerd                 83    7    8    9   28   31   39   50  15:37.7  0:54.5 
  3 Moorhead                109    3   12   29   32   33   48   55  15:47.5  1:22.2 
  4 Alexandria              119    1   17   23   36   42   44   47  15:48.9  1:57.0 
  5 Sartell                 151   18   22   30   38   43   52   71  16:09.3  0:43.1 
  6 Little Falls            183   16   20   41   49   57   63   82  16:18.0  1:00.6 
  7 Bemidji                 195    5   14   19   73   84   89       16:24.7  2:40.1 
  8 St. Michael-Albertvil   204   25   35   45   46   53   54   61  16:25.3  0:39.4 
  9 Becker                  249   10   37   56   65   81   85   90  16:38.6  2:13.9 
 10 Rocori                  272   15   59   62   66   70   72   83  16:49.3  1:32.6 
 11 Detroit Lakes           276   26   58   60   64   68   69   75  16:50.0  1:09.5 
 12 Fergus Falls            283    6   34   78   79   86   91   97  16:57.6  2:56.0 
 13 Big Lake                358   51   74   76   77   80   93       17:21.5  0:55.4 
 14 Apollo                  391   40   67   87   98   99  102  103  18:08.4  3:03.1 
 15 St. Cloud Tech          465   88   92   94   95   96  100  101  18:48.1  0:47.8 
Incomplete Teams: Sauk Rapids-Rice 
 
1. Monticello 
    2  Erica Seidenkranz, Jr      14:50.1   
    4  Amber Seidenkranz, Fr      14:56.3   
   11  Amber Stoick, Jr           15:24.1   
   13  Mariah Betzler, Fr         15:32.6   
   21  Corinne Steele, Jr         15:58.0   
   24  Krista Steele, 8           16:02.2   
   27  Brooke Rasmussen, Fr       16:07.0   
Total Time = 1:16:40.9     Total Places = 51 
 
2. Brainerd 
    7  Anna Gessell, Sr           15:16.1   
    8  Rebecca Yeh, Sr            15:16.9   
    9  Megan Holmes, Sr           15:17.4   
   28  Allison Kosobud, So        16:07.7   
   31  Maria West, Fr             16:10.6   
   39  Lydia Herath, 8            16:24.8   
   50  Abby Selisker, Fr          16:38.1   
Total Time = 1:18:08.5     Total Places = 83 
 
3. Moorhead 
    3  Taylor Janssen, So         14:52.0   
   12  Avery Selberg, Fr          15:31.5   
   29  Karlee Richards, Sr        16:08.4   
   32  Erica Hauf, Fr             16:11.6   
   33  Tayler Polomny, Sr         16:14.1   
   48  Kendall Christian, Sr      16:35.7   
   55  Alita Taylor, Jr           16:43.6   
Total Time = 1:18:57.3     Total Places = 109 
 
4. Alexandria 
    1  Jamie Piepenburg, Jr       14:30.2   
   17  Shelby Iverson, So         15:45.5   
   23  Karly Betterman, Fr        16:01.1   
   36  Tess Boucher, Sr           16:20.8   
   42  Katie Iverson, Sr          16:27.1   
   44  Julia Sieling, Fr          16:30.1   
   47  Emily Thul, Fr             16:31.3   
Total Time = 1:19:04.5     Total Places = 119 
 
5. Sartell 
   18  Mackenzie Dockendorf, 8    15:46.5   
   22  Anna Lindstrom, Fr         15:59.0   
   30  Mikayla Dockendorf, Jr     16:08.9   
   38  Allie Rengel, Sr           16:22.5   
   43  Arisa Kalphake, Jr         16:29.5   
   52  Abby Treadaway, So         16:42.6   
   71  Jenna Turner, So           17:17.9   
Total Time = 1:20:46.2     Total Places = 151 
 
6. Little Falls 
   16  Mattia Hendrickson, Fr     15:45.3   
   20  Manon Gammon-Deering, Sr   15:56.0   
   41  Heidi Moe, 8               16:26.1   
   49  Chelsea Rutz, So           16:36.5   
   57  Paige Beseman, Sr          16:45.8   
   63  Laura Moe, 9               17:02.9   
   82  Kallie Baumgartner, So     17:37.6   
Total Time = 1:21:29.6     Total Places = 183 

 
7. Bemidji 
    5  Jenna Truedson, 8          15:10.3   
   14  Kim Truedson, Jr           15:43.8   
   19  Bailey Drewes, Sr          15:52.0   
   73  Kayla Olson, Jr            17:27.1   
   84  Emma Brokl, So             17:50.4   
   89  Dani Gronhovd, So          18:19.7   
Total Time = 1:22:03.5     Total Places = 195 
 
8. St. Michael-Albertvil 
   25  Katie Blais, Jr            16:03.6   
   35  Presley Norby, 7           16:18.1   
   45  Beth Hinkemeyer, So        16:30.4   
   46  Tori Hamre, So             16:31.3   
   53  Melody Walton, Sr          16:42.9   
   54  Erin Autio, Fr             16:43.1   
   61  Christine Thorn, Jr        17:01.6   
Total Time = 1:22:06.1     Total Places = 204 
 
9. Becker 
   10  Kaitlyn Yoerg, Sr          15:23.2   
   37  Sydney Mastey, 8           16:21.3   
   56  Katie Gretsch, So          16:44.9   
   65  Roseanne Tripp, Jr         17:06.7   
   81  Maria Zimmerman, Sr        17:37.0   
   85  Lauren Reisem, Fr          18:05.5   
   90  Jena Wilkening, 8          18:26.4   
Total Time = 1:23:12.9     Total Places = 249 
 
10. Rocori 
   15  Kristen Mehr, Fr           15:44.5   
   59  Maggi Gertken, So          16:52.2   
   62  Brittany Stein, So         17:02.9   
   66  Leah Eich, Fr              17:09.7   
   70  Elle Anderson, 8           17:17.0   
   72  Shelby Teal, Fr            17:20.0   
   83  Sam Peterson, Jr           17:44.1   
Total Time = 1:24:06.2     Total Places = 272 
 
11. Detroit Lakes 
   26  Abby Ulloyt, 8             16:06.3   
   58  Annie Holzgrove, Fr        16:45.9   
   60  Kiki Schumacher, So        16:57.2   
   64  Britta Johnson, Sr         17:04.9   
   68  McKenzie Foltz, Fr         17:15.7   
   69  Veronica Haverkamp, So     17:15.9   
   75  Lindsay Heinicki, 8        17:29.3   
Total Time = 1:24:09.7     Total Places = 276 
 
12. Fergus Falls 
    6  Haylie Zenner, Jr          15:13.9   
   34  Cierra Larson, So          16:15.1   
   78  McKenna Hatlewick, 9       17:34.2   
   79  Callieann Hoffbeck, So     17:35.0   
   86  Emily Borowski, So         18:09.9   
   91  Katie Vosberg, So          18:27.8   
   97  Reilly Seland, So          19:22.2   
Total Time = 1:24:47.9     Total Places = 283 



13. Big Lake 
   51  Rachel Olson, 8            16:40.7   
   74  Olivia Crocker, Fr         17:28.7   
   76  Carli Lastavich, So        17:30.5   
   77  Shelby Kline, 8            17:31.9   
   80  Ali Morehead, So           17:36.0   
   93  Noelle Olson, So           18:51.7   
Total Time = 1:26:47.6     Total Places = 358 
 
14. Apollo 
   40  Erin Nelson, Fr            16:25.2   
   67  Makayla Kelley-Bros, 8     17:10.1   
   87  Madeline Schug, Sr         18:10.6   
   98  Hannah Weis, 8             19:28.0   
   99  Chadir Dobuol, 7           19:28.2   
  102  Sari Kroschel, 8           20:30.9   
  103  Kelsey Dickinson, 8        21:20.5   
Total Time = 1:30:41.9     Total Places = 391 

15. St. Cloud Tech 
   88  Cece Blomberg, So          18:17.3   
   92  Olivia Haws, Jr            18:37.9   
   94  Austin Voigt, Sr           18:57.8   
   95  Ella Zak, 9                19:02.6   
   96  Shannon Moscho, 9          19:05.1   
  100  Miranda Simon, 9           19:34.4   
  101  Breanna Klein, Sr          19:38.4   
Total Time = 1:34:00.5     Total Places = 465

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Jamie Piepenburg, Jr       14:30.2    Alexandria            
    2     2  Erica Seidenkranz, Jr      14:50.1    Monticello            
    3     3  Taylor Janssen, So         14:52.0    Moorhead              
    4     4  Amber Seidenkranz, Fr      14:56.3    Monticello            
    5     5  Jenna Truedson, 8          15:10.3    Bemidji               
    6     6  Haylie Zenner, Jr          15:13.9    Fergus Falls          
    7     7  Anna Gessell, Sr           15:16.1    Brainerd              
    8     8  Rebecca Yeh, Sr            15:16.9    Brainerd              
    9     9  Megan Holmes, Sr           15:17.4    Brainerd              
   10    10  Kaitlyn Yoerg, Sr          15:23.2    Becker                
   11    11  Amber Stoick, Jr           15:24.1    Monticello            
   12    12  Avery Selberg, Fr          15:31.5    Moorhead              
   13    13  Mariah Betzler, Fr         15:32.6    Monticello            
   14    14  Kim Truedson, Jr           15:43.8    Bemidji               
   15    15  Kristen Mehr, Fr           15:44.5    Rocori                
   16    16  Mattia Hendrickson, Fr     15:45.3    Little Falls          
   17    17  Shelby Iverson, So         15:45.5    Alexandria            
   18    18  Mackenzie Dockendorf, 8    15:46.5    Sartell               
   19    19  Bailey Drewes, Sr          15:52.0    Bemidji               
   20    20  Manon Gammon-Deering, Sr   15:56.0    Little Falls          
   21    21  Corinne Steele, Jr         15:58.0    Monticello            
   22    22  Anna Lindstrom, Fr         15:59.0    Sartell               
   23    23  Karly Betterman, Fr        16:01.1    Alexandria            
   24    24  Krista Steele, 8           16:02.2    Monticello            
   25    25  Katie Blais, Jr            16:03.6    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   26    26  Abby Ulloyt, 8             16:06.3    Detroit Lakes         
   27    27  Brooke Rasmussen, Fr       16:07.0    Monticello            
   28    28  Allison Kosobud, So        16:07.7    Brainerd              
   29    29  Karlee Richards, Sr        16:08.4    Moorhead              
   30    30  Mikayla Dockendorf, Jr     16:08.9    Sartell               
   31    31  Maria West, Fr             16:10.6    Brainerd              
   32    32  Erica Hauf, Fr             16:11.6    Moorhead              
   33    33  Tayler Polomny, Sr         16:14.1    Moorhead              
   34    34  Cierra Larson, So          16:15.1    Fergus Falls          
   35    35  Presley Norby, 7           16:18.1    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   36    36  Tess Boucher, Sr           16:20.8    Alexandria            
   37    37  Sydney Mastey, 8           16:21.3    Becker                
   38    38  Allie Rengel, Sr           16:22.5    Sartell               
   39    39  Lydia Herath, 8            16:24.8    Brainerd              
   40    40  Erin Nelson, Fr            16:25.2    Apollo                
   41    41  Heidi Moe, 8               16:26.1    Little Falls          
   42    42  Katie Iverson, Sr          16:27.1    Alexandria            
   43    43  Arisa Kalphake, Jr         16:29.5    Sartell               
   44    44  Julia Sieling, Fr          16:30.1    Alexandria            
   45    45  Beth Hinkemeyer, So        16:30.4    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   46    46  Tori Hamre, So             16:31.3    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   47    47  Emily Thul, Fr             16:31.3    Alexandria            
   48    48  Kendall Christian, Sr      16:35.7    Moorhead              
   49    49  Chelsea Rutz, So           16:36.5    Little Falls          
   50    50  Abby Selisker, Fr          16:38.1    Brainerd              
   51    51  Rachel Olson, 8            16:40.7    Big Lake              
   52    52  Abby Treadaway, So         16:42.6    Sartell               
   53    53  Melody Walton, Sr          16:42.9    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   54    54  Erin Autio, Fr             16:43.1    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   55    55  Alita Taylor, Jr           16:43.6    Moorhead              
   56    56  Katie Gretsch, So          16:44.9    Becker                
   57    57  Paige Beseman, Sr          16:45.8    Little Falls          
   58    58  Annie Holzgrove, Fr        16:45.9    Detroit Lakes         
   59    59  Maggi Gertken, So          16:52.2    Rocori                
   60    60  Kiki Schumacher, So        16:57.2    Detroit Lakes         



   61    61  Christine Thorn, Jr        17:01.6    St. Michael-Albertvil  
   62    62  Brittany Stein, So         17:02.9    Rocori                
   63    63  Laura Moe, 9               17:02.9    Little Falls          
   64    64  Britta Johnson, Sr         17:04.9    Detroit Lakes         
   65    65  Roseanne Tripp, Jr         17:06.7    Becker                
   66    66  Leah Eich, Fr              17:09.7    Rocori                
   67    67  Makayla Kelley-Bros, 8     17:10.1    Apollo                
   68    68  McKenzie Foltz, Fr         17:15.7    Detroit Lakes         
   69    69  Veronica Haverkamp, So     17:15.9    Detroit Lakes         
   70    70  Elle Anderson, 8           17:17.0    Rocori                
   71    71  Jenna Turner, So           17:17.9    Sartell               
   72    72  Shelby Teal, Fr            17:20.0    Rocori                
   73    73  Kayla Olson, Jr            17:27.1    Bemidji               
   74        Alicia Armstrong, Sr       17:27.7    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
   75    74  Olivia Crocker, Fr         17:28.7    Big Lake              
   76    75  Lindsay Heinicki, 8        17:29.3    Detroit Lakes         
   77    76  Carli Lastavich, So        17:30.5    Big Lake              
   78    77  Shelby Kline, 8            17:31.9    Big Lake              
   79    78  McKenna Hatlewick, 9       17:34.2    Fergus Falls          
   80    79  Callieann Hoffbeck, So     17:35.0    Fergus Falls          
   81    80  Ali Morehead, So           17:36.0    Big Lake              
   82    81  Maria Zimmerman, Sr        17:37.0    Becker                
   83    82  Kallie Baumgartner, So     17:37.6    Little Falls          
   84    83  Sam Peterson, Jr           17:44.1    Rocori                
   85    84  Emma Brokl, So             17:50.4    Bemidji               
   86    85  Lauren Reisem, Fr          18:05.5    Becker                
   87    86  Emily Borowski, So         18:09.9    Fergus Falls          
   88    87  Madeline Schug, Sr         18:10.6    Apollo                
   89    88  Cece Blomberg, So          18:17.3    St. Cloud Tech        
   90    89  Dani Gronhovd, So          18:19.7    Bemidji               
   91    90  Jena Wilkening, 8          18:26.4    Becker                
   92    91  Katie Vosberg, So          18:27.8    Fergus Falls          
   93    92  Olivia Haws, Jr            18:37.9    St. Cloud Tech        
   94        Ellarose Kayfes, Fr        18:39.1    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
   95    93  Noelle Olson, So           18:51.7    Big Lake              
   96    94  Austin Voigt, Sr           18:57.8    St. Cloud Tech        
   97    95  Ella Zak, 9                19:02.6    St. Cloud Tech        
   98    96  Shannon Moscho, 9          19:05.1    St. Cloud Tech        
   99    97  Reilly Seland, So          19:22.2    Fergus Falls          
  100    98  Hannah Weis, 8             19:28.0    Apollo                
  101    99  Chadir Dobuol, 7           19:28.2    Apollo                
  102        Stina Lindholm, Fr         19:28.6    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
  103   100  Miranda Simon, 9           19:34.4    St. Cloud Tech        
  104   101  Breanna Klein, Sr          19:38.4    St. Cloud Tech        
  105   102  Sari Kroschel, 8           20:30.9    Apollo                
  106        Katie Krepp, Fr            21:17.1    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
  107   103  Kelsey Dickinson, 8        21:20.5    Apollo                
  108        Nya Puouch, So             21:23.8    Apollo                
 
 


